

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

AIRCON, INCORPORATED,
Petitioner,

versus

C.T.A. CASE NO. 2720

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,
Respondent.

x - - - - - x

O R D E R

For the reason stated in petitioner's "Motion to Withdraw Petition for Review" filed on December 3, 1976, that its claim for refund in this case has already been settled to its satisfaction with the issuance by respondent of Tax Credit Memo No. 26-76 dated April 6, 1976 covering the amount of ₱908,-165.00, the said motion is hereby GRANTED.

Let this case be considered closed and terminated.
SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, January 4, 1977.


CONSTANTE C. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge


AMANTE MILLER
Associate Judge